HB0954/718178/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 954

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "send" in line 5 down through "circumstances" in line 7 and substitute "<u>submit to the Foreclosed Property Registry any change to certain information within a certain number of days after the change occurs</u>"; strike beginning with "send" in line 7 down through "circumstances" in line 9 and substitute "<u>notify, by electronic means, certain authorized users from certain counties and municipal corporations on receipt through the Foreclosed Property Registry of an initial registration or a change to certain information"; and in line 9, after the semicolon insert "providing for a delayed effective date;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 26, strike "SEND TO THE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "SUBMIT TO THE FORECLOSED PROPERTY REGISTRY"; in the same line, strike "UPDATES" and substitute "CHANGE"; strike beginning with "ABOUT" in line 27 down through "REGISTRATION" in line 28 and substitute "REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(II)5 THROUGH 7 OF THIS SUBSECTION WITHIN 5 BUSINESS DAYS AFTER THE CHANGE OCCURS"; and strike beginning with "FOR" in line 29 down through "REGISTRATION" in line 30 and substitute "ON RECEIPT THROUGH THE FORECLOSED PROPERTY REGISTRY OF AN INITIAL REGISTRATION OR ANY CHANGE SUBMITTED UNDER PARAGRAPH (5) OF THIS SUBSECTION".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "SEND TO" and substitute "<u>NOTIFY, BY ELECTRONIC</u> <u>MEANS, AUTHORIZED USERS FROM</u>"; and strike beginning with the colon in line 2 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

HB0954/718178/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to HB 954 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in line 16, strike "2017" and substitute "2018".